

TENDER NOTICE PUNJAB JUDICIAL ACADEMY

Punjab Judicial Academy inviting sealed bids / tenders from manufacturers / authorized distributors / importers, registered with Sales Tax and Income Tax departments, having sufficient managerial, technical, financial capabilities for the procurement of the following items:

Sr. #	Lot	Product Name /Description	Quantity	Specification	Bid Security	Estimated Cost
				Design	%	(Rs.)
1		03 Seater Sofa (Brown) (Standard Material to be used with leather lite upholstery)	2			
2		01 Seater Sofa Brown (Standard Material to be used with leather lite upholstery)	2	As Specified in the Bidding Document.		=755,396/-
3	1	Centre Table (Standard Material to be used)	2		5% of Estimated cost	
4		Side Table (Standard Material to be used)	2			
5		Chair (Brown with Arm rests) (Standard Material to be used with leather lite upholstery)	4			

- 1) Single Stage two envelope bidding procedure will be conducted under the provision of Punjab Procurement Rules 2014 (amended up to date).
- 2) Tender documents are available and may be obtained on a written request and on payment of prescribed fee of Rs. 2,000/- (Rupees Two Thousand only), (non-refundable and non-adjustable) through pay order in favour of Judicial Training Fund, from the office of the undersigned on any working day during office hours immediately after publication of this tender.
- The bids will be accepted till 27th September, 2023 by 11:30AM and will be opened on the same day at 12:00 3)
- 4) Under Rule 38(2) (a) single stage-two envelopes bidding procedure shall be adopted. Bids should be dropped in the tender box kept in the office, on or before the closing date mentioned above in table. No bid shall be accepted after due date and time.
- 5) 5% of total estimated values as bid security in the shape of CDR/PO, duly pledged in favour of **Judicial Training** Fund, must be submitted along with the Technical bid. Bid without security shall not be accepted.
- Technical proposals shall be opened on the same day at as per schedule given above in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives, who choose to be present, in the office of the undersigned.
- 7) Bids not fulfilling minimum requirements as stipulated in the bidding documents shall be declared non responsive. Financial Proposals of such non-responsive/ disqualified bidders shall be returned un-opened.
- Incomplete, conditional and bids without appropriate bid security shall not be considered.
- 9) In case of any contradiction or discrepancy between this advertisement and the contents of bidding documents, the contents of the bidding documents shall prevail.
- 10) The tender notice is also available on the websites of PPRA and PJA.
- 11) Delivery shall be at Punjab Judicial Academy, 15-Fane Road, Lahore.

Director General Punjab Judicial Academy